



Changes made to the PURC's Terms of Reference and Request for Proposal documents on June 16th, 2021.

Terms of Reference (TOR):

- The version of the document was changed from 0.0 to 1.0 in the header section of the file.
- The date was changed from 12.05.2021 to 16.06.2021 in the header section of the file.
- The spelling of the word aluminum was changed from 'aluminium' to 'aluminum' with in the body of the document.
- Grammatical errors were corrected, that includes:
 - ✚ Removing the word 'and' between utilities and regulatory within the first paragraph of the document.
 - ✚ Addition of the word 'in Grenada' to the second line of the first paragraph of the document.
 - ✚ Replacement of an uppercase 'T' with a lower case 't' in the word 'the' in the second bulleted point under the heading scope.
 - ✚ Replacement of the word 'for' with the word 'to' and the word 'review' with the words 'to review' in the fifth bulleted point under the heading scope.



Request for Proposal (RFP):

- Repositioning of the PURC’s logo from the left side of the page to the right side at the beginning of the document.
- Grammatical errors were corrected with in point three(3) of the document. For instance,
 - ✚ The word ‘is’ was replaced with the word ‘are’ in the first sentence of point three.
 - ✚ The letters ‘th’ with ‘th’ in dates .
 - ✚ The word ‘also’ with the word ‘in addition’ , the word ‘resulting will be’ with the word ‘there will be’ and finally the word ‘citing’ with the word ‘and’ in the second sentence of point 3.

Changes made to the PURC’s Terms of Reference document on July 14th, 2021.

- ✚ The version of the document was changed from 1.0 to 2.0 in the header section of the file.
- ✚ “or as otherwise directed” added to point 5 Annex 1, subsection SCOPE.
- ✚ Additional comma (,) added within that paragraph.
- ✚ List of Requirements “Environmental Management Plan” deleted.
- ✚ List of Requirements “Technical drawings” deleted.
- ✚ List of Requirements “Risk and Issues Management” deleted.
- ✚ List of Requirements “Technical proposal” deleted.



-
- ✚ List of Requirements. Expanded to “Business or 2 Personal ID documents”
 - ✚ List of Requirements. Numbering changed
 - ✚ List of Requirements. Paragraph added. “Applicants are required to consult with the Physical Planning Unit of the Ministry of Works regarding compliance procedures prior to submitting an application to determine the likelihood that their project can be reviewed for environmental acceptability and construction standards consistent with the desired timeline. Applicants are responsible for all costs associated with the conduct of, and preparation of documentation for the appropriate review.”
 - ✚ Equipment Recommendations and Installation Methods “Only tier 1 panels” changed to “only panels meeting Tier 1 standards”
 - ✚ “The system shall comply with local, regional and international construction and electrical standards. The details and listing of project requirements, such as reports, designs and plans as laid out below are required” Phrase shifted from Deliverables to Qualification Requirements And Evaluation Criteria.